
Date:

Name:

DATE KM
Sept 8 2021 42.00
Sept 15 2021 42.00
Sept 15 2021 0.00
Sept 16 2021 0.00
Sept 16 2021 42.00
Sept 20 2021 42.00
Sept 24 2021 0.00
  

  
  
  
  

Totals 168.00

DATE AMOUNT REMARKS
Sept 1 2021 75.00
Sept 1 2021 80.00
 

155.00

807.08
84.84

155.00

$1,046.92

2.50

Amount of Claim = Total Kms. @ $.505/km.

DAYS
0.00

OTHER EXPENSES (Attach Receipts):

 

0.50

 

 
 

MEETING/EVENT

0.50

Total Other Expenses

 

Expenses (per attached list and receipts)

Total Claim

Per Diem = Total Days @ $322.83/day 

Expense Approval - Council

The submitted expense has been approved by the following:

2021-09-28 21:24:43 (UTC-06:00) Bruce Beattie (MVCOUNTY\bbeattie)

 

2021-09-28

Dwayne Fulton

0.00
0.50
0.50
0.50

RECEIPT NAME

 

Regular Council Meeting
Special Council Meeting

Olds Library Board Meeting
Parkland Regional Library Board Meeting 

 

Audit Committee Meeting
ASB Meeting

Joint Council Meeting with the town of Olds

 

 
 

Internet 
Cellular phone

Councillor Remuneration
1408 Twp. Rd. 320 / Postal Bag 100, Didsbury, AB Canada   T0M 0W0

T 403.335.3311   F 403.335.9207 Toll Free 1.877.264.9754
www.mountainviewcounty.com

Payroll Use Only



Date:

Name:

DATE KM
4&5 Sep 21 195.00
7-Sep-21 10.00
8-Sep-21 110.00
9-Sep-21 36.00
15-Sep-21 110.00
16-Sep-21 110.00
16-Sep-21  
17-Sep-21  
17-Sep-21
21-Sep-21
23-Sep-21  
24-Sep-21  
29-Sep-21 110.00

Totals 681.00

DATE AMOUNT REMARKS
5-Sep-21 32.84 Refreshments for members at road closure
5-Sep-21 16.25 Food for members at road closure
 

49.09

968.49
343.91

49.09

$1,361.49

3.00

Amount of Claim = Total Kms. @ $.505/km.

DAYS

OTHER EXPENSES (Attach Receipts):

0.50

0.50

0.50
0.50

MEETING/EVENT

0.50

Total Other Expenses

 

Expenses (per attached list and receipts)

Total Claim

Per Diem = Total Days @ $322.83/day 

Expense Approval - Council

The submitted expense has been approved by the following:

2021-09-28 10:06:21 (UTC-06:00) Bruce Beattie (MVCOUNTY\bbeattie)

All Council ICC Meeting with Olds

2021-09-29

Greg Harris

0.50

RECEIPT NAME

 

Travel X2 to Sundre and Road closure site
Cremona FCSS Board meeting

Regular Council meeting
Water Valley Community Assoc Meeting

Meet with EDMO @ Mountain View Events Red Barn

Special Council Meeting
MPC Meeting @ MVC

Audit Committee Meeting @ MVC

Regular Council meeting

Telephone Town Hall with Premier, Mun Affairs & Dr Hinshaw
CRMA Resolution Committee Meeting via zoom

Cremona Library Board vis zoom

Shell Canada, Sundre
Burger Baron, Sundre

Councillor Remuneration
1408 Twp. Rd. 320 / Postal Bag 100, Didsbury, AB Canada   T0M 0W0

T 403.335.3311   F 403.335.9207 Toll Free 1.877.264.9754
www.mountainviewcounty.com

Payroll Use Only



Date:

Name:

DATE KM
Aug-27-21 40.00
Sept-2-21 16.00
Sept-8-21 16.00
Sept-15-21 16.00
Sept-20-21 16.00
Sept-21-21
Sept-24-21  
  

  
  
  
  

Totals 104.00

DATE AMOUNT REMARKS
1-Sep-21 50.00
21-Sep-21 75.00
 

125.00

807.08
52.52

125.00

$984.60

2.50

Amount of Claim = Total Kms. @ $.505/km.

DAYS
0.50

OTHER EXPENSES (Attach Receipts):

 

0.50

 

 
 

MEETING/EVENT

0.50

Total Other Expenses

 

Expenses (per attached list and receipts)

Total Claim

Per Diem = Total Days @ $322.83/day 

Expense Approval - Council

The submitted expense has been approved by the following:

2021-09-28 21:26:42 (UTC-06:00) Bruce Beattie (MVCOUNTY\bbeattie)

 

2021-09-02

Duncan Milne

0.50

0.50

RECEIPT NAME

 

OLDS ICC
MPC

Regular Council
Special Council Meeting

 

ASB
Didsbury Library Board

Olds ICC

 

 
 

phone
internet

Councillor Remuneration
1408 Twp. Rd. 320 / Postal Bag 100, Didsbury, AB Canada   T0M 0W0

T 403.335.3311   F 403.335.9207 Toll Free 1.877.264.9754
www.mountainviewcounty.com

Payroll Use Only



Date:

Name:

DATE KM
27-Aug-21 100.00
8-Sep-21 88.00
9-Sep-21 20.00
9-Sep-21 88.00
11-Sep-21 100.00
14-Sep-21 88.00
15-Sep-21 88.00
16-Sep-21  
20-Sep-21
24-Sep-21  
4-Sep-21  
5-Sep-21  
  

Totals 572.00

DATE AMOUNT REMARKS
24-Sep-21 75.00 Internet

 

75.00

1,129.91
288.86

75.00

$1,493.77

3.50

Amount of Claim = Total Kms. @ $.505/km.

DAYS
0.50

OTHER EXPENSES (Attach Receipts):

 

0.50

 

0.50
 

MEETING/EVENT

 

Total Other Expenses

0.50

Expenses (per attached list and receipts)

Total Claim

Per Diem = Total Days @ $322.83/day 

Expense Approval - Council

The submitted expense has been approved by the following:

2021-09-27 12:14:50 (UTC-06:00) Greg Harris (MVCOUNTY\gharris)

Visit Road Closure Site

2021-09-24

Bruce Beattie

0.50

0.50
0.50

RECEIPT NAME

 

Olds ICC
Regular Council

Sundre ICC
Candidate Information Night

Audit Committee / Zoom

Rotary Park Grand Opening
SDAB

Special Council Meeting

 

ASB / Zoom
Olds ICC Annual Report to Councils / Zoom

Visit Road Closure Site

Star Link

Councillor Remuneration
1408 Twp. Rd. 320 / Postal Bag 100, Didsbury, AB Canada   T0M 0W0

T 403.335.3311   F 403.335.9207 Toll Free 1.877.264.9754
www.mountainviewcounty.com

Payroll Use Only



Date:

Name:

DATE KM
8-Sep-21 116.00
9-Sep-21 20.00
24-Sep-21
29-Sep-21 116.00
17-Sep-21

  
  

  
  
  
  

Totals 252.00

DATE AMOUNT REMARKS
4-Sep-21 70.00 internet

 

70.00

484.25
127.26

70.00

$681.51

xplornet
RECEIPT NAME

 

council meeting
sundre ICC

olds icc
council meeting

 

provincial covid update

 

 

 
 
 

2021-09-29

Angela Aalbers

0.50
0.50

0.50

Expenses (per attached list and receipts)

Total Claim

Per Diem = Total Days @ $322.83/day 

Expense Approval - Council

The submitted expense has been approved by the following:

2021-09-28 21:25:45 (UTC-06:00) Bruce Beattie (MVCOUNTY\bbeattie)

1.50

Amount of Claim = Total Kms. @ $.505/km.

DAYS

OTHER EXPENSES (Attach Receipts):

 
 

 
 

MEETING/EVENT

 

Total Other Expenses

 

Councillor Remuneration
1408 Twp. Rd. 320 / Postal Bag 100, Didsbury, AB Canada   T0M 0W0

T 403.335.3311   F 403.335.9207 Toll Free 1.877.264.9754
www.mountainviewcounty.com

Payroll Use Only



Date:

Name:

DATE KM
25-Aug-21 104.00
27-Aug-21 104.00
28-Aug-21 14.00
2-Sep-21 104.00
8-Sep-21 104.00
9-Sep-21 34.00
15-Sep-21 104.00
16-Sep-21  
17-Sep-21
22-Sep-21  
24-Sep-21  
  
  

Totals 568.00

DATE AMOUNT REMARKS
28-Sep-21 75.00

 

75.00

1,291.32
286.84

75.00

$1,653.16

4.00

Amount of Claim = Total Kms. @ $.505/km.

DAYS

OTHER EXPENSES (Attach Receipts):

 

0.50

 

0.50
0.50

MEETING/EVENT

 

Total Other Expenses

0.50

Expenses (per attached list and receipts)

Total Claim

Per Diem = Total Days @ $322.83/day 

Expense Approval - Council

The submitted expense has been approved by the following:

2021-09-28 21:23:31 (UTC-06:00) Bruce Beattie (MVCOUNTY\bbeattie)

 

2021-09-28

Peggy Johnson

0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50

RECEIPT NAME

 

Regular Council
Training Session for Egress encryption
Westward Ho Park- Campground Board

MPC

RDRMUG via Zoom

Regular Council
Sundre ICC

Special Council Meeting

 

RDRWA via Zoom
RDRWA WHIP Committee via Zoom

Olds ICC both Councils annual meeting

Internet

Councillor Remuneration
1408 Twp. Rd. 320 / Postal Bag 100, Didsbury, AB Canada   T0M 0W0

T 403.335.3311   F 403.335.9207 Toll Free 1.877.264.9754
www.mountainviewcounty.com

Payroll Use Only



Date:

Name:

DATE KM
27-Aug-21 25.00
8-Sep-21 54.00
9-Sep-21
15-Sep-21 54.00
16-Jun-21 75.00
23-Sep-21 54.00
24-Sep-21  
29-Sep-21 54.00

  
  
  
  

Totals 316.00

DATE AMOUNT REMARKS
29-Sep-21 30.00 1/3 of internet cost

 

30.00

645.66
159.58

30.00

$835.24

xplornet
RECEIPT NAME

 

OLDS ICC
Council

SRDRWC Ops Meeting
Special Council Meeting

Council meeting

MVSH Golf Tourn.
SDAB Hearing

Olds ICC and All Council

 

 
 
 

2021-09-29

Al Kemmere

Expenses (per attached list and receipts)

Total Claim

Per Diem = Total Days @ $322.83/day 

Expense Approval - Council

The submitted expense has been approved by the following:

2021-09-28 09:48:26 (UTC-06:00) Bruce Beattie (MVCOUNTY\bbeattie)

2.00

Amount of Claim = Total Kms. @ $.505/km.

DAYS
0.50

OTHER EXPENSES (Attach Receipts):

 

1.00

 

 
 

MEETING/EVENT

0.50

Total Other Expenses

 

Councillor Remuneration
1408 Twp. Rd. 320 / Postal Bag 100, Didsbury, AB Canada   T0M 0W0

T 403.335.3311   F 403.335.9207 Toll Free 1.877.264.9754
www.mountainviewcounty.com

Payroll Use Only
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